RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
Registration No. :	PGCIL/R/T/23/00072	Date of Receipt :	30/11/2023
Transferred From:	Ministry of Power on 30/11/20 /X/23/00024/1	23 With Reference Number:	POWER/R
Remarks:	The information may be sent directly to the Applicant under intimation to this desk.		
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name:	renu	Gender:	Female
Address:	WARD-10, KESRISINGHPUR, SHRI GANGANAGAR, Pin:335027		
State :	Rajasthan	Country:	Details not provided
Phone No. :	+91-9982353406	Mobile No. :	+91-9982353406
Email:	bhargavarenu25@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Rural	Education Status:	Above Graduate
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	0 (RTI fee is received by Department of Personnel & Training (original recipient))	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	
Information Sought :	The RTI Application is marked to concerned CPIO of DPE and also being transferred under Section 6(3) to M/o Power to furnish available information, if any, directly to applicant on points concerning them.		
Original RTI Text :	Vide OM No. W-02/0015/2021-DPE(WC) Date: 21.02.2022, All Administrative Ministries/ Departments of Government of India are requested to bring foregoing to the notice of the CPSEs under their administrative control for necessary action at their end. Your kind self is requested to kindly provide following information: (i) Whether Department of Personnel & Training has issued any circular / OM/ other instruction to implement the OM No. W-02/0015/2021-DPE(WC) Date: 21.02.2022. If yes, kindly provide the copy of same. (ii) Whether OM No. W-02/0015/2021-DPE(WC) Date: 21.02.2022 is implemented in all CPSEs under Ministry of Power. (iii) If OM No. W-02/0015/2021-DPE(WC) Date: 21.02.2022 is not implemented in all CPSEs under Ministry of Power, then whether aby action		

1 of 2 30-11-2023, 14:53

taken by DOPT for not implementation of said OM. Copy of same may kindly be provided.

Print Save Close

2 of 2